FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Lyons to Engrossed House Bill No. 307 by Representative Lyons

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 3, after "of the" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 3 "state chief procurement officer, for purposes of the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 5, after "to the" and before "information" delete "Office of State
- 6 Procurement" and insert "central purchasing agency"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, after "consulting" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 8, after "of the" and before "is current" delete "Office of State Procurement"
- and insert "central purchasing agency"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 12, after "by the" and before the period "." delete "Office of State
- 14 Procurement" and insert "central purchasing agency"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 15, after "by the" and before "as" delete "Office of State Procurement" and
- insert "central purchasing agency"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, between lines 16 and 17, insert:
- 20 "* * *"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 23, after "of the" and before "for the" delete "Office of State Procurement"
- and insert "central purchasing agency"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 25, after "supplies" and before "or" insert a comma ","

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, line 26, after "for the" and before "has" delete "Office of State Purchasing" and
- 3 insert "central purchasing agency"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 3, line 4, after "(1)" and before "construction" delete "For the purpose of capital"
- 6 and insert "Capital"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 3, line 5, after "(2)" and before "product" delete "To provide any" and insert "Any"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 3, line 6, after "(3)" and before "services" delete "For the procurement of supplies,"
- and insert "Supplies,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 3, line 8, after "(4)" and before "professional" delete "For consulting," and insert
- 14 "Consulting,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, line 9, after "(5)" and before the "or" delete "For purchase" and insert "Purchase"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, line 10, after "(6)" and before "and" delete "For the procurement of medical" and
- 19 insert "Medical"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 21 On page 3, line 17, after "(1) The" and before "chief" insert "state"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 3, line 22, after "(2) The" and before "chief" insert "state"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert "E. The state chief procurement officer
- 26 shall"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- On page 4, line 9, after "provide the" and before "chief" insert "state"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 30 On page 4, line 14, after "collectible by" and before "and sale" delete "distrant" and insert
- 31 "distraint"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 4, line 16, after "tax returns" and before "paid" delete "and" insert a comma "," and
- insert "or resolved the assessment, or"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 2 On page 4, line 23, after "Department" and before "and to" insert "of Revenue"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 4 On page 4, line 24, after "to the" and before "on" delete "Office of State Procurement" and
- 5 insert "central purchasing agency"